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PERFORMANCE CARD FOR IIT CANDIDATES
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give performance card for the students taking IIT-JEE exams from this academic year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the utility of such performance card to the students?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The Joint Admission Board (JAB), in its meeting held on 23rd August, 2009, has decided to issue score cards to every student appearing in JEE and to provide marks to them a week after the results are declared.

(c): Some Institutes seek the rank list officially for admitting students who do not succeed in getting admission in Indian Institutes of Technology,Institute of Technology − Banaras Hindu University(IT-BHU) & Indian School of Mines,Dhanbad.
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